Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	S ONLY  Docket No.YAMAP0938US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Marina Khazova Grant Bourhill Bronje M. Musgrave Adrian M. S. Jacobs Allan Evans Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha     Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Merger	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho,
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Abeno-ku, Osaka 545-8522 JAPAN
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 9/15/2004, 9/19/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/913,893 B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark D. Saralino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1621_Euclid Avenue	18-0988
Nineteenth Floor	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	<u></u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Signature.  Mark D. Saralino, Reg.No. 34,243	November 30,2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(S), being the following named Inventors(s):

Marina KHAZOVA;

Bronje M. MUSGRAVE; 3 Manor Cottages, Church Street, Sutton Courtenay, OX14 4NW, Great Britain

Allan Evans 2 Gaisford Road, Cowley, Oxford Oxford, OX4 3LQ Great Britain

Grant BOURHILL: Marina Khazova,

3 Ashridge, Chinnor,

Oxfordshire, OX39 4JU,

Great Britain

Stow-on-the-wold,

GL54 lAL, Great Britain

> Adrian M. S. JACOBS; 94 Herschel Crescent, Littlemore, Oxford, OX4 3TU, Great Britain

are inventor(s) of and owner(s) of rights to a certain invention entitled:

Direct View LC Display

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on the date Indicated below, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE:

SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA · 22-22, Nagalke-cho, Abenc-ku Osaka 545-8522 Japan

Is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this **PATENT** assignment and sale.

REEL: 015413 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Signed:	Date.
Laso R	75.09.04
Marina KHAZOVA	10
Grant BOURHILL	<u> </u>
B. Huzgrant	19/9/04
Adrian M. S. JACOBS	15/9/4
Adrian M. S. JACOBS	15 SEP 2004
Allan Evans	<del></del> ,

PATENT REEL: 015413 FRAME: 0747